AFM MEMBER STATISTICS, 2017

All members

Activities Industry Mutual

Anglo-Saxons Friendly Society

BHSF Ltd

British Friendly Society

Bus Employees Friendly Society
Cirencester Friendly Society Limited

Civil Service Healthcare Society Limited
Compass Friendly Society Limited

Cornish Mutual Assurance

CUNA Mutual

Dentists Provident Society Limited

DG Mutual

Exeter Friendly Society

Grand United Order of Oddfellows Friendly Society
Health Shield Friendly Society Limited
Healthy Investment

HSF Health Plan

IPB Insurance

Kingston Unity Friendly Society Limited
Lady Grover's Fund

Livery Companies Mutual

Medicash Health Benefits Ltd

Metropolitan Police Friendly Society Limited
National Deposit Friendly Society Ltd

NFRN Mutual

Paycare

PG Mutual

Plutus Health

Railway Enginemen's Assurance Society Limited
Red Rose Friendly Society

Scottish Friendly Assurance Society Limited
Sheffield Mutual Friendly Society
Sovereign Health Care

Tees Mutual

The Ancient Order of Foresters Friendly Society Limited

The Benenden Healthcare Society Limited

The Oddfellows

The Medical and Dental Defence Union of Scotland
The Military Mutual

The Original Holloway Friendly Society Limited
The Shepherds Friendly Society Limited

The Veterinary Defence Society Limited
Transport Friendly Society Limited

UIA Insurance Ltd

UK Healthcare

Welsh Hospitals & Health Services Association
Westfield Health

WHCA trading as Orchard Healthcare
Wiltshire Friendly Society Limited

structure

discretionary mutual

friendly society

not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

mutual insurer

mutual insurer (UK subsidiary)

friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
mutual insurer

friendly society

friendly society

discretionary mutual

not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
friendly society

friendly society

discretionary mutual

not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
friendly society

not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

friendly society

discretionary mutual

discretionary mutual

friendly society

friendly society

mutual insurer

friendly society

mutual insurer

not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
not for profit (private company limited by guarantee)
friendly society

Number of

policyholder
son 31
December
2017

8,205,152

1,425
259,000
24,528
762
36,717
13,702
204
43,887
3,396,000
11,695
4,818
93,017
95
306,962
115,015
82,092

103,950
2,801

227,255
13,192
32,006

4,000
39,540
4,048
5,448
4,610
34,500

1,230,100
78,317
74,668

7,441
72,639
800,000
262,000
43,448

14,573
91,963
6,063
69,934
150,578

23,875

Number of

members
on 31
December
2017

2,372,012

1,425

24,528
308
37,336
21,702
278
24,449

11,695
4,818

4,668
306,962
115,015

99,755
2,801

13,192
32,006
4,000

4,010
15
4,610
19,000
559,400
74,774

6,036
72,639
399,184
314,876

14,573
91,963
32,861
69,934

3,199

Gross
premium
income for
2017: Gl

239,755,283
2,409,514

22,313,876
1,618,199

44,576,000

125,350,924

113,365
2,752,475

2,793,222

1,433,963

12,275,354

23,949,000

169,391

Gross
premium
income for
2017: Life
and savings

223,234,468

24,004

47,734

35,000
32,327

13,865,598

3,945,018

33,548,000
2,767,874

4,454,411
912,595
95,400,000
19,662,258

827,730
27,904,000

5,556,165

1,552,807
11,525,092

1,173,855

Gross
premium
income for
2017: Health
and protection

537,250,359

48,246
41,276,000
7,784,410
17,276,149
30,221,000

14,162,000
4,251,783
20,605,000

41,530,947
30,232,484

186,668

25,628,917
296,000
7,750,285

6,327,130
3,183,139
641,000

11,344,404

90,479,000
489,520
111,115,000

5,822,650
2,645,042

1,699,792

3,362,991
57,100,000
146,802
1,644,000

Total Assets atthe
Premiums end of 2017

1,000,240,110

41,276,000
7,784,410
24,004
17,276,149
30,221,000
47,734
22,313,876
1,618,199
14,162,000
4,251,783
65,216,000
32,327
41,530,947
13,865,598
30,232,484
125,350,924
4,131,686
113,365
2,752,475
25,628,917
33,844,000
10,518,159
2,793,222
6,327,130
3,183,139
641,000
4,454,411
912,595
95,400,000
19,662,258
11,344,404
827,730
27,904,000
90,479,000
6,045,685
111,115,000
1,433,963
7,375,457
14,170,134
12,275,354
2,873,647
23,949,000

3,362,991
57,100,000
316,193
1,644,000

7,804,823,541

4,838,157
26,840,963
34,594,000
87,247,792

1,171,065

138,005,944
29,014,000

1,465,392

54,590,733

756,757
312,877,000
45,078,258
257,949,000

6,462,782

54,002,639

157,946,545
24,278,587
1,185,332,267
120,061,440

2,114,859

4,880,215
41,276,260

165,542,000
133,069,982

1,230,720

6,685,767
44,012,856

1,012,000
34,542,906
19,455,952

2,520,000,000
138,405,919
64,760,000
7,741,332
280,445,000
105,549,000
430,383,000
816,766,000

1,888,624
54,646,175
82,385,312
39,969,069
71,414,000
83,300,000

15,558,398
78,100,000

703,874
16,471,000



Total Premiums,

£s
IPB Insurance 125,350,924
MDDUS 111,115,000
Scottish Friendly Assurance Society Limited 95,400,000
The Benenden Healthcare Society Limited 90,479,000
Exeter Friendly Society 65,216,000
Westfield Health 57,100,000
Health Shield Friendly Society Limited 41,530,947
BHSF Ltd 41,276,000
Metropolitan Police Friendly Society Limited 33,844,000
HSF Health Plan 30,232,484
Civil Service Healthcare Society Limited 30,221,000

Assets at the end

of 2017, £s
Scottish Friendly Assurance Society Limited 2,520,000,000
IPB Insurance 1,185,332,267
The Medical and Dental Defence Union of Scotland 816,766,000
The Oddfellows 430,383,000
Dentists Provident Society Limited 312,877,000
Foresters Friendly Society 280,445,000
Exeter Friendly Society 257,949,000
Metropolitan Police Friendly Society Limited 165,542,000
Healthy Investment 157,946,545
Sheffield Mutual Friendly Society 138,405,919

Lives covered on
31 December 2017

CUNA Mutual 3,396,000
Scottish Friendly Assurance Society Limited 1,230,100
The Benenden Healthcare Society Limited 800,000
Westfield Health 411,727
Health Shield Friendly Society Limited 306,962
The Oddfellows 262,000
BHSF Ltd 259,000
Medicash Health Benefits Ltd 227,255
UIA Insurance Ltd 150,578

Healthy Investment 115,015



